

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2018-1134 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 11/16/2018 In control: Committee on Finance and Law

On agenda: 11/19/2018 Final action: 12/4/2018

Enactment date: 12/4/2018 Enactment #: 844

Effective date: 12/7/2018

Title: Resolution providing for the issuance of a warrant in the total sum of Eight Thousand Dollars

(\$8,069.75) in favor of Precise Discovery, LLC for legal consulting services rendered regarding a

lawsuit filed in the Allegheny County Court of Common Pleas at S.A. 13-003256.

(Executive Session held 11/27/18)

Sponsors:

Indexes: WARRANT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Summary 2018-1134

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|------------|------|--------------------|----------------------------|--------|
| 12/4/2018 | 1 | City Council | Passed Finally | Pass |
| 11/28/2018 | 1 | Standing Committee | Affirmatively Recommended | Pass |
| 11/19/2018 | 1 | Standing Committee | Held for Executive Session | Pass |
| 11/19/2018 | 1 | City Council | Read and referred | |
| 11/19/2018 | 1 | City Council | Waived under Rule 8 | Pass |

Resolution providing for the issuance of a warrant in the total sum of Eight Thousand Dollars (\$8,069.75) in favor of Precise Discovery, LLC for legal consulting services rendered regarding a lawsuit filed in the Allegheny County Court of Common Pleas at S.A. 13-003256.

(Executive Session held 11/27/18)

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor is hereby authorized to issue and the City Controller to countersign a warrant in the total sum of Eight Thousand Dollars (\$8,069.75) in favor of Precise Discovery, LLC, 429 Fourth Avenue, 2nd Floor, Pittsburgh, PA 15219 related to a lawsuit filed in the Allegheny County Court of Common Pleas at S.A. 13-003256 and charging same to 11101.58.58105.108000.2018; Item Number 11111-23.